February 28, 2011 Bay Regional LHRC Meeting

Bay Regional LHRC Members* 2/28/2011
Representative Agency Contact Number

James Perry
Pamela Hague
James Ramsey
Cynthis Faulk
Kayla Willis
Conchita Rono
Dely Soriano

Rex Rono

M. Sheila Sevillo
George Christopher
Lopez Scott
Cheryl Wright
Margaret Gwynn
Jennifer Harrell
Vonda Warren
Charles Winslow
Jackie Linyuck
Stanley Linyuck
Felicia Parker
Tyrone Parker

Marie Banks

(Total 32 people plus LHRC Committee Members-Richard Bishop (Chairperson), Renee Greene, Tamisha

NDUTIME Youth & Family Services
NDUTIME Youth & Family Services
Image House*
Image House*
Image House*

ROS Beacon of Care*

ROS Beacon of Care*

ROS Beacon of Care*

Beach Friends Home*
Changing Faces Youth Services
Turning Points Residential Services
A&C Alternative Care, LLC*
A&C Alternative Care, LLC*
Pathways to Life, Inc*

Just By Five

Just By Five

Noble Care, LLC *

Noble Care, LLC*

Noble Care, LLC*

Noble Care, LLC *

Quality Living of Hampton Roads

Giddens, and Stewart Prost-Human Rights Advocate)

*One representative per meeting

434-383-1350

804-303-8393

816-4266

816-4266

816-4266

757-692-1046

757-545-3689

757-609-5690

757-575-0482

804-647-0660

757-438-1708

757-497-4483

434-336-9004

252-347-4483

757-339-1455

757-882-9139

757-303-5846

757-303-5846

757-303-5846

757-303-5846

757-724-2432



February 28, 2011 Bay Regional LHRC Meeting

Location: Major Hilliard Library-624 Old George Washington Highway, Chesapeake, VA

The Meeting was called to order at 6:15PB by Chairperson, Richard Bishop. The minutes of the
November 13, 1010 meeting were approved with clarifications.

Mr. Stuart Prost, HRA gave the State Human Rights report regarding new guidelines for the LHRCs and
asked for suggestions on how Bay Regional LHRC can implement these changes. He read the
Implementation Memo, Cooperative Agreement, and By Laws. The committee discussed meeting
times, quorum to hold meetings, and affiliate support and agreed to :

1. Meet 4x a year,

2. Have allocated members on the committee,

3. Adopt the state By-Laws for affiliate support of the committee, and

4. ldentify a way for affiliates to support the work of the committee.

The work would be, for example arranging meeting space, calling members if plans or dates change,
secretarial support for the HRA or Chairman of the Bay Regional Human Rights Committee or the
members, paying for speaker on a topic the Bay Regional Human Rights Committee, meals for the
meeting.

After discussion a motion was made and seconded to adopt the recommendations to be in compliance
with state regulations.

Mr. Prost discussed the library meeting place and stated a library member could get 3 free hours 5:30-
8:30PM. Affiliates s would have to volunteer to bring in and set up tables and chairs and take them
down again.

Affiliate Reports: 10 affiliates gave reports, and there were 5 agencies asking for temporary affiliation.

Affiliate NDUTIME sought committee support for Mental Health Services. This was granted.

A potential LHRC committee member was interviewed by the committee after this meeting.

The affiliates agreed to pay $250 per affiliate to support the work of the committee. These dues were

collected from 6 affiliates (See asterisks*). Margaret Gwynn was selected as Treasurer.

JEM banquet facilities asked for payment of food provided at the November meeting which totaled
$490.00. A receipt was provided and payment will be made upon review of the November meeting.

(The attendance for this meeting was 32 people). In view of this change, | will resign the position of

Secretary of the Bay Regional LHRC, effective immediately.

Submitted by: Margaret Gwynn, Secretary, Bay Regional LHRC. Next meeting will be 5/23/2011.



